
Control valve for  
CDP/CDP-T 40-50-70 
 
  Control valve 1/2” ON/OFF, 230V, Frese type with actuator. 

  Regelventil, 1/2“, EIN/AUS, 230 V, Frese-Modell mit Antrieb

  Vanne de commande 1/2» MARCHE/ARRÊT, 230 V, type Frese avec actionneur.

  Valvola di controllo 1/2” ON/OFF, 230 V, modello Frese con attuatore.

  Válvula de controlo de 1/2” LIGAR/DESLIGAR, 230 V, tipo Frese com atuador. 

  Регулирующий клапан 1/2’’ ON/OFF, 230 В тип Frese с приводом. 

  Reguleringsventil 1/2” ON/OFF, 230 V, Frese-type med aktuator

 

EN

DE

FR

IT

PT

RU

DA

Part number - 094340



2

Control valve and actuator for CDP-CDP/T

Manual, part no. Part number of this service manual is 094794. 

Actuator Control signal Running time 
(50Hz)

Supply  
voltage

Power  
consumption

Valve stroke

On/Off 180s AC 230V 1.2W 5.0-5.5 mm

Valve Flow l/h Stroke
65-370 5.0 mm

Components

- Presetting of
Max. water flow  
- Voreinstellung
Max. Wasserfluss  
- Préréglage Max. 
l’écoulement de l’eau  
- Preselezione
Max. flusso d’acqua 
- Predefinição
Máx. fluxo de água 
- Предварительная 
настройка
Максимум. водный поток  
- Forudindstilling
Max. vandgennemstrømning

 

Example: max 280 l/h = presetting 3
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Overview, Übersicht, l’aperçu, 
vista d’insieme, descrição
geral, рис., oversigt.

= Bridge, Brücke, pont, ponte, ligação, перемычка, lus
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Technical data, Technische Daten, Caractéristiques techniques, Specifiche 
tecniche, Dados técnicos, Технические характеристики, tekniske data.

Valve housing, Ventilmaterial, matériau de la 
valvule, materiale della valvola, Material da 
válvula, Материал клапана, materiale

DZR Brass, messing, Laiton, ottone, latão, 
латунь, messing

DP controller DP Regler, DP régulateur,  
DP controllore, DP controlador,  
DP Контролер, DP regulator.

PPS 40% glass, Glas, Verre, vetro, vidro, стакан, 
glas

Spring, feder, Ressort, molla, mola, Пружина, 
fjeder: 

Stainless steel, Rostfreier Stahl, Acier ino-
xydable, Acciaio inossidabile, Aço inoxidável, 
Нержавеющая сталь, rustfrit stål

Diaphragm, Membran, Diaphragme, Diafram-
ma, Diafragma, Диафрагма, membran: 

HNBR

O-rings, O-Ringe, Joints toriques, anelli di 
tenuta, anel de vedação, уплотнительное 
кольцо, O-ringe: 

EPDM

Pressure class, Druckklasse, Classe de pression, 
classe di pressione, Classe de pressão, Класс 
давления, trykklasse.: PN25

PN25

Max. differential pressure, Max. Differenzdruck, 
Max. pression différentielle, Max. pres-
sione differenziale, Máx. pressão diferencial, 
Максимум. перепад давления,  
Max. differenstryk: 

800 kPa

Medium temperature range, Mittlerer Tempe-
raturbereich, Plage de température moyenne, 
gamma media di temperatura, Faixa de tem-
peratura média, Средний температурный 
диапазон, middel temperaturområde : 

0ºC - 120ºC

Thread, Gewinde, Filetage,  Filettatura,   
Rosqueamento, резьба, gevind

ISO 228

Stroke,  Hublänge,  Longueur de course du 
cylindre, lunghezza corsa,  comprimento de 
curso, длина хода, vandring

5mm

Flow, Fluss, écoulement, il fluire, fluxo, поток, 
flow

65 - 370 l/h
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CDP/CDP-T Dehumidifier - 
Service Manual   
CDP/CDP-T Entfeuchter -  
Servicehandbuch  
CDP/CDP-T Déshumidificateur 
- Manuel d’entretien    
CDP/CDP-T Deumidificatore - 
Manuale di servizio   
CDP/CDP-T Desumidificador- 
Manual de manutenção    
CDP/CDP-T Осушитель 
- Руководство по 
техническому 
обслуживанию  
CDP/CDP-T Affugter 
Servicemanual

http://bit.ly/CDP-servicemanual
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Dantherm Air Handling A/S
Marienlystvej 65
7800 Skive
Denmark

Phone +45 96 14 37 00
Fax +45 96 14 38 00

infodk@dantherm.com
www.dantherm.com

Dantherm AS
Postboks 4, 3101 Tønsberg
Norway
Besøksadresse: Løkkeåsvn. 26 3138 
Skallestad

Phone +47 33 35 16 00
Fax +47 33 38 51 91

dantherm.no@dantherm.com
www.dantherm.com

Dantherm Air Handling AB
Fridhemsvägen 3
602 13 Norrköping
Sweden

Phone +46 (0) 111 930 40 
Fax +46 (0) 121 133 70

infose@dantherm.com
www.dantherm.se

Dantherm Air Handling  
Suite # 1009 Prism Tower 
Business Bay  
Dubai, UAE

Mobile +971 56 831 7466
Direct +45 60 23 55 29

frb@dantherm.com 
www.dantherm.com

Dantherm Limited
12 Windmill Business Park
Windmill Road, Clevedon
North Somerset, BS21 6SR
England

Phone +44 (0)1275 87 68 51
Fax +44 (0)1275 34 30 86

infouk@dantherm.com
www.dantherm.co.uk

Dantherm Cooling A/S
4th Dobryninskiy Lane 8
Office C 11-01 
119049 Moscow  
Russia

Mobile +7 903 700 69 01
Phone +7 495 642 95 60
Fax +44 (0)1275 34 30 86

thj@dantherm.com 
www.dantherm.com

Dantherm Cooling GmbH
Ziegler Str. 19
D-86199 Augsburg 
Deutschland

Mobile  +49 172 627 02 87 
Direkt:  +49 821 297 00 297
Fax +49 821 297 00 298

KW@dantherm.com
www.dantherm.com

Dantherm can accept no responsibility for possible errors and changes.
Irrtümer und Änderungen vorbehalten.
Dantherm n’assume aucune responsabilité pour erreurs et modifications éventuelles.
Dantherm se exime de cualquier responsabilidad por errores y cambios realizados.
A Dantherm recusa qualquer responsabilidade relacionada com eventuais erros e alterações. 
Компания Dantherm не принимает на себя ответственность за возможные ошибки и изменения в настоящем документе.
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